(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	<del></del>
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	J DENNIS	
	JUL 2 0 2023	

Office Use Only



100411027491

03/16/22--01006--011 \*\*150.80

01/27/23

2023 JAN 27 AM 8: 29

January 17, 2023

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Davis Group Unlimited II (Reference # W22000045044)

The subject company previously filed documents with the Florida Department of State to move the company from Indiana to Florida. Those documents were rejected, because the completed forms were the incorrect type (the rejection letter is enclosed). The filing fees of \$150 have already been paid in full. The company is now filing the correct forms, and even though 60 days have passed since that letter, we are asking that the previous payment of \$150 be applied to this current filing.

ï

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please contact us if there are any issues.

Sincerely.
John P. Davis
Owner, Davis Group Unlimited II LLC
1830 North University Drive, Unit 210
Plantation, FL 33322
jp@jadapay.com

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing ! Division of 0				
SUBJ		roup Unlimited II LLC			
5020			sulting Florida Lir	nited Co	empany)
The cr Busine	nclosed Article ess Entity" int	es of Conversion, Arti o a "Florida Limited L	cles of Organiza Liability Compa	ition, a ny" in a	nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	return all con	respondence concernit	ng this matter to	:	
John F	. Davis				
Davis	Group Unlimited	(Contact Person)		_	
1920 N	Equation 1 Indiana and 1	(Firm/Company)		_	
1030 1		Drive, Unit 210 (Address)			
Plantat	ion, FL 33322	•			
jp@jad	apay.com	City, State and Zip Code)		_	
		e used for future annual re	·		
For fur	ther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Kimball	Livesay Ruoff		_at ( <sup>502</sup>	1403-2	2220
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code	(Day	rtime Telephone Number)
domais	and drawn on	or the following amou a bank located in the	ent: (All checks United States)	process	sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for	.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles ization)	S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Addr New Filing Se Division of Co	ection orporations		New I	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations

The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  Davis Group Unlimited II LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a S Corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
August 24, 2012 on
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:  Davis Group Unlimited II LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: FEG 1, 2023  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 1	7 day of January	20 <b>_23</b>
Signature of	Authorized Representative of Li	mited Liability Company:
Signature of	Authorized Representative:	
	John P. Davis	Title: CEO
Signature(s)	on behalf of Other Business Entity	[See below for required signature(s)]
Printed Name	John P. Davis	Tid. 0.50
Triffice Ivalific	301.17 : 2013	Title: CEO
Signature:		
Printed Name		Title:
Printed Name:		m: A
Trinicu Name.		Title:
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
If Florida Cor	poration:	
If Directors or	hairman, Vice Chairman, Director, o	r Officer.
11 Directors of	Officers have not been selected, an I	ncorporator must sign.
<u>If Florida Ger</u>	eral Partnership or Limited Liabi	lity Partnershin
Signature of or	ne General Partner.	<u> </u>
rend in wi		
II Florida Lim Signatures of A	<u>ited Partnership or Limited Liabil</u> LL General Partners.	ity Limited Partnership:
orginatures of <u>F</u>	GEL General Farmers.	
All others:		
Signature of an	authorized person.	
Fees:		
Δ eticlo	s of Conversion:	225.00
	r Florida Articles of Organization:	\$25.00 \$125.00
	ed Copy:	\$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional)
	ate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
		· · · · · ( • ) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			
The name of the Limited	l Liability Compan	y is:	
Davis Group Unlimited II L	LC		
		ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address The mailing address and	· =	e principal office of the Limited I	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Addre	ss:	Mailing Address:	
1830 North University Driv Unit 210	e	1830 North University Drive	<u></u>
		Unit 210	
Plantation, FL 33322		Plantation, FL 33322	
The name and the Florida	iorida registration.)	degistered Agent. You must designate an indi-	RECRETARY NOTE OF C
		ame	27 27 21
649 N	IW 42nd Street		OF S
Flor	ida street address (I	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	TATE NATIO 8: 29
Ft. La	uderdale	FL <sup>33309</sup>	9 0
	City	Zip	
nability company at registered agent and ag statutes relating to the accept the obligation	the place designated ree to act in this cape proper and complete in soft my position as	d to accept service of process for the din this certificate, I hereby accept bacity. I further agree to comply we the performance of my duties, and I registered agent as provided for in	t the appointment as ith the provisions of all am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

. .

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
AMBR	John P. Davis		
	1830 North University Drive, Unit 210		
	Plantation, FL 33322		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
~,			
ADTICLE V. Other provide			
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ſ		
	<u>/</u>		
Signature of a march			
· ···· document is excedited in attentianing t	with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that		
and the morning of the first and the first a	then to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony		
as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.			
John P. Davis			
Тур	ed or printed name of signee		
· ·	Filing Fees		

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)